"Electric utility" means any public utility providing retail 

electric service subject to the jurisdiction of the Oklahoma 

Corporation Commission. 

2.  "Portable solar generation device" means a solar 

photovoltaic device that: 

a. has a rated alternating current output capacity of not 

more than one thousand two hundred (1,200) watts in 

the aggregate; 

b. is designed to connect to a customer's premises wiring 

through a standard grounded one hundred twenty-volt 

electrical outlet; 

c. includes integrated anti-islanding or equivalent 

safety functionality that prevents energizing a